Installation Manual
SURVEILLANCE RADAR
FAR-3220Z
IMPORTANT NOTICES.................................................................................................... i
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ............................................................................................... ii
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION .......................................................................................... iii
1. INSTALLATION.......................................................................................................1-1
1.1 Mounting Considerations ...................................................................................................1-1

HPA_in RF-CONV Board (J727) HPA Board (J733) SMA-PL/PS L475
HPA_FB RF-CONV Board (J726) HPA Board (J732) SMA-PL/PS L245
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Antenna Unit (Radia-
tor)
XN20AF - 6.5 ft
XN24AF - 8 ft
Antenna Unit (Gear
Box)
RSB-103 -
Processor Unit EC-3000 -
Monitor Unit MU-231 -
Control Unit RCU-025 000-027-614 Standard type
Power Supply Unit PSU-007 000-081-238 440 VAC, 60 Hz, 1.2A
FR-9 Termination FR-9-00 001-102-740
Installation Materials CP03-16400 000-086-743 w/CP03-16401
CP03-16410 000-086-744 Flexible waveguide,
20 m, w/CP03-16411
CP24-02120 000-024-925 For EC-3000
CP24-02200 000-027-668 For RCU-025
Accessories FP24-00603 001-285-760 For EC-3000
FP24-00701 001-418-340 For RCU-025
Waveguide Twist RWA-1050 C 109 001-304-660
Rectangular Guide
Clamp
OP03-148 008-477-540
Waveguide Drain 03-009-0360 001-351-950
H-type Waveguide
Clamp
CP03-00600-W 008-198-420
E-Bend Waveguide RWA-1030 B-107 001-304-640
4-3
FURUNO  FAR-3220Z
 SP - 1 E3667S01B
180111
SPECIFICATIONS OF SURVEILLANCE RADAR
FAR-3220Z
1 TRANSCEIVER UNIT
1.1 Tx frequency and modulation
X-band (solid state) CH1: 9403.75 MHz (P0N)/ 9423.75 MHz ±15 MHz (Q0N),
 CH2: 9413.75 MHz (P0N)/ 9433.75 MHz ±15 MHz (Q0N) or
 CH3: 9423.75 MHz (P0N)/ 9443.75 MHz ±15 MHz (Q0N)
1.2 Output power 200 W
1.3 Pulse Repetition Rate and Range scale
PRR
(Hz approx.)
Range scale (NM)
0.125 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.5 2 3 4 6 8 12 16 24 32 48 72 96
2400*1 S1
2000*2   S2
1500    M1
1060      M2
1000       M3
600         L
 *1: 1800 Hz (S1) with TT range on 32 NM.
 *2: 1500 Hz (S2) with TT range on 32 NM.
2 PROCESSOR UNIT
2.1 Minimum range 35 m
2.2 Range discrimination 25 m (Less than 5 NM), 75 m (5 NM to 20 NM)
2.3 Range accuracy 1% of the maximum range of the scales in use or 10 m,
 which is the greater
3 POWER SUPPLY
Transceiver unit 100-230 VAC: 1.5-0.7 A, 1 phase, 50-60 Hz
4 ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
4.1 Ambient temperature -15°C to +55°C
4.2 Relative humidity 95% or less at +40°C
4.3 Degree of protection
Transceiver unit IP20
4.4 Vibration IEC 60945 Ed.4
5 UNIT COLOR
Transceiver unit N2.5
7/